

August 07, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No:C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip: RAMCOSYS

BSE Ltd., Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip: 532370

Sub: Press Release

<u>Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed the press release, titled **"Ramco Systems awarded multi-year Canadian** federal contract for its Aviation Software" which is being released to the press from our end.

The aforesaid intimation is also being hosted on the website of the Company <u>www.ramco.com</u>.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For RAMCO SYSTEMS LIMITED

VIJAYARAGHAVAN NE COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: Press Release

Ramco Systems Limited

Corporate Office: 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai 600 113, Tamilnadu, India. Tel: +91 44 2235 4510 / 6653 4000, Fax: +91 44 2235 5704 | CIN : L72300TN1997PLC037550

Registered Office: 47, P.S.K. Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108, Tamilnadu, India. Global Offices: India | Singapore | Malaysia | Indonesia | HongKong | China | Vietnam | Macau | Japan | Philippines | Australia | New Zealand | UAE | Saudi Arabia | USA | Canada | United Kingdom | Germany | Switzerland | Spain | Sudan | South Africa www.ramco.com

Ramco Systems awarded multi-year Canadian federal contract for its Aviation Software

Ottawa / Vancouver, CANADA – August 07, 2024 – Ramco Systems announced that its aviation software has been selected as the Aircraft Inventory & Maintenance Management System (AIMMS) for use by Transport Canada's Aircraft Services Directorate (ASD). The contract was awarded, following a thorough Request for Proposal (RFP) process, to provide an enterprise Cloud-based solution for aircraft inventory and maintenance at ASD. Ramco's Aviation Software will provide a fully integrated solution for rotary & fixed-wing fleets at bases across Canada in support of multiple Canadian Government departments.

With modules for Maintenance and Supply Chain Management, Ramco Aviation Software will replace ASD's existing systems with a fully integrated solution to manage both aircraft inventory and maintenance tasks at the component level, in full compliance with the Canadian Aviation Regulations (CARs). The solution will provide ASD with modern, digital, accessible aircraft inventory and maintenance management activities from all operating bases. In addition, Ramco will help ASD enhance process efficiencies and go paperless with its Ramco Anywhere mobile apps.

Sundar Subramanian, Chief Executive Officer, Ramco Systems, said, "We are honoured to be chosen as Transport Canada's Aircraft Services Directorate technology partner for their digital transformation. This collaboration further expands and solidifies our position in Canada."

Manoj Kumar Singh, Chief Customer Officer – Aviation, Aerospace & Defense, Ramco Systems, "The deal highlights Ramco Aviation's leadership position as a software provider for the Rotary and Fixed Wing special operations. Our dedication to delivering cutting-edge aviation technology, driving optimal process efficiency, ensuring complete visibility, and promoting paperless operations, underscores our commitment to transforming the aviation industry and empowering our clients."

<u>Ramco Aviation Software</u> is trusted by 24,000+ users to manage 4,000+ aircraft globally. With 90+ Aviation organizations onboard, Ramco is the solution of choice for top Airlines, 3rd party MROs, large Heli-Operators, leading Defense organizations, and major Urban Air Mobility companies around the world. Available on cloud, Ramco Aviation Suite provides accessibility with 'Anywhere Apps', significantly accelerating organizational efficiency and agility. Ramco is changing the paradigm of enterprise software with Artificial Intelligence based solutions, intelligent voice enabled user experience, and advanced features such as digital task cards, offline maintenance capability, conversational chatbots, HUBs and cognitive solutions.

About Ramco Systems:

Ramco Systems is a world-class enterprise software product/ platform provider disrupting the market with its multi-tenant cloud and mobile-based enterprise software, successfully driving innovation for over 25 years. Over the years, Ramco has maintained a consistent track record of serving 1000+ customers globally with 2 million+ users, and delivering tangible business value in Global Payroll, Aviation Aerospace & Defense, and ERP. Ramco's key differentiator is its innovative approach to develop products through its revolutionary enterprise application assembly and delivery platform. On the innovation front Ramco is leveraging cutting edge technologies around Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, RPA and Blockchain, amongst others, to help organizations embrace digital transformation.

For more information, please visit https://www.ramco.com/products/aviation-software/ Follow Ramco on Twitter @RamcoSystems / @Ramco

For further information, contact: Neha Hasija Ramco Systems Limited, India +91 9940320066 neha.hasija@ramco.com

Ramco Systems Limited 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113 CIN - L72300TN1997PLC037550

UNCLASSIFIED / NON CLASSIFIÉ

ramco

Ashutosh Singh Kushwaha (Ash) Ramco Systems Canada Inc., +1 236 412 2690 AshutoshSingh.Kushwaha@ramco.com

Approved by:

DG, Aircraft Services ADM, Safety & Security ADM, Service and Digital DG, Communications